:H \$40.00 411298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM495625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smilegate, Inc.		03/30/2018	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smilegate Entertainment, Inc.	
Street Address:	5F, Solidspace Bldg., 220, Pangyoyeok-ro	
Internal Address:	Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si	
City:	Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	463-400	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4112985	CF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015319168

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-532-1922

Email: cvjohnson@traskbritt.com

Correspondent Name: Krista Weber Powell

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, #300

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3898.02-001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Krista Weber Powell

Address Line 1: 230 South 500 East, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Krista Weber Powell

SIGNATURE: /Krista Powell/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0686

DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2018
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0687

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006468 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 10/26/2018